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16.6 Establishments in manufacturing industries, by industry group and number employed, 
1985'(concluded) 

Industry group 

Machinery industries 
Transportation equipment 

Electrical and electronic 
products industries 

Non-metallic mineral 

Refined petroleum and coal 

Chemical and chemical 
products industries 

Other manufacturing 

Establishments with total employment of 

Under 
5 

380 

370 

297 

379 

5 
to 
9 

285 

218 

198 

351 

677 

10 
to 
19 

361 

183 

104 

20 
to 
49 

419 

255 

247 

384 

50 
to 
99 

200 

169 

< 230 

168 

100 
to 

199 

133 

69 

72 

200 
to 

499 

110 

98 

25 

500 
to 

999 

43 

30 

9 

17 -

102 -

43 -

1,000 
or 

over 

30 

16 

Total 

1,471 

1,379 

1,532 

121 

3,280 
1 See footnote 1, Table 16.1. 

16.7 Analysis of value of shipments by establishments in manufacturing industries, 
selected years, 1981-85 

Year and 
shipment 
size of 
establishment 

1981 
Up to $99,999 
$ 100,000 - $ 199,999 

200,000 - 499,999 
500,000 - 999,999 

1,000,000- 4,999,999 
5,000,000 - 9,999,999 

10,000,000 - 24,999,999 
25,000,000- 49,999,999 
50,000,000 and over 

Total and average 

1983'' ' 
Up to $99,999 
$ 100,000 -

200,000-
500,000-

1,000,000-
5,000,000 -

10,000,000 -
25,000,000 -

$ 199,999 
499,999 
999,999 

4,999,999 
9,999,999 

24,999,999 
49,999,999 

50,000,000 and over 

Total and average 

1984' 
Up to $99,999 
$ 100,000 -

200,000-
500,000-

1,000,000-
5,000,000 -

10,000,000 -
25,000,000-

$ 199,999 
499,999 
999,999 

4,999,999 
9,999,999 

24,999,999 
49,999,999 

50,000,000 and over 

Total and average 

Establish
ments 

No. 

6,409 
4,461 
6,378 
4,629 
8,508 
2,231 
1,891 

681 
592 

35,780 

5,655 
4,336 
6,471 
4,876 
8,510 
2,258 
1,860 
710 
611 

5,649 
4,279 
6,702 
5,024 
8,932 
2,436 
1,930 
825 
687 

36,464 

Value of shipments 
of goods of own 

manufacture 
$'000 

325,284 
651,951 

2,085,166 
3,321,892 
19,757,0% 
15,890,280 
29,474,907 
23,430,484 
%,092,644 

191,029,704 

293,868 
632,443 

2,116,951 
3,490,948 
19,689,858 
15,830,902 
29,249,730 
24,744,958 
107,306,755 

203,366,412 

291,897 
626,621 

2,205,270 
3,615,307 

20,728,937 
17,134,049 
30,355,366 
28,220,632 
127,050,852 

230,228,931 

Average per 
establishment 

$'000 

50.8 
146.1 
326.9 
717.6 

2,322.2 
7,122.5 

15,586.9 
34,406.0 

162,318.7 

Proportion 
of total 

shipments 

% 

0.2 
0.3 
1.1 
1.7 

10.4 
8.3 

15.4 
12.3 
50.3 

5,339.0 

52.0 
145.9 
327.1 
716.0 

2,315.0 
7,011.0 
15,725.7 
34,852.1 
175,624.8 

0.1 
0.3 
1.0 
1.7 
9.7 
7.8 
14.4 
12.2 
52.8 

51.7 
146.4 
329.0 
719.6 

2,320.7 
7,033.7 

15,728.2 
34,206.8 

184,935.7 

6,313.9 

0.1 
0.2 
0.9 
1.6 
9.(1 
7.4 

13.2 
12.3 
55.2 

100.0 


