## 16-14 CANADA YEAR BOOK

16.6 Establishments in manufacturing industries, by industry group and number employed, 1985<sup>1</sup> (concluded)

Industry group	Establishments with total employment of										
	Under 5	5 to 9	10 to 19	20 to 49	50 to 99	100 to 199	200 to 499	500 to 999	1,000 or over	Total	
Machinery industries Transportation equipment	380	285	361	419	200	4	— 170 —	<b>→</b>	-	1,815	
industries	370	218	*	700			110	43	30	1,471	
Electrical and electronic products industries	207	100							30	1,471	
Non-metallic mineral	297	198	183	255	169	133	98	30	16	1,379	
products industries	379	351	+-	699 —	-	69	25	9	-	1,532	
Refined petroleum and coal products industries	+		104			<b>→</b>	-	17 -		121	
Chemical and chemical products industries Other manufacturing	-	677	-	247	← 230	<b>→</b>	-	102 -		1,256	
industries	-	2,613 -		384	168	72	+	43 -		3,280	

<sup>1</sup> See footnote 1, Table 16.1.

16.7 Analysis of value of shipments by establishments in manufacturing industries, selected years, 1981-85

Year and shipment size of	Establish- ments	Value of shipments of goods of own	Average per establishment	Proportion of total
establishment	No.	manufacture \$'000	2,000	shipments %
1981				
Up to \$99,999	6,409	325,284	50.8	0.2
\$ 100,000 - \$ 199,999	4,461	651.951	146.1	0.3
200,000 - 499,999	6,378	2,085,166	326.9	1.1
500,000 - 999,999	4,629	3,321,892	717.6	1.7
1,000,000 - 4,999,999	8,508	19,757,096	2,322.2	10.4
5,000,000 - 9,999,999	2,231	15,890,280	7,122.5	8.3
10,000,000 - 24,999,999	1,891	29,474,907	15,586.9	15.4
25,000,000 - 49,999,999	681	23,430,484	34,406.0	12.3
50,000,000 and over	592	96,092,644	162,318.7	50.3
Total and average	35,780	191,029,704	5,339.0	100.0
1983 <sup>1,r</sup>	100			
Up to \$99,999	5,655	293,868	52.0	
\$ 100,000 - \$ 199,999	4,336	632,443	145.9	0.1
200,000 - 499,999	6,471	2,116,951	327.1	
500,000 - 999,999	4,876	3,490,948	716.0	1.0
1,000,000 - 4,999,999	8,510	19,689,858	2,315.0	9.7
5,000,000 - 9,999,999	2,258	15,830,902	7,011.0	7.8
10,000,000 - 24,999,999	1,860	29,249,730	15.725.7	
25,000,000 - 49,999,999	710	24,744,958	34,852.1	14.4
50,000,000 and over	611	107,306,755	175,624.8	12.2 52.8
Total and average	35,287	203,366,412	5,763.2	100.0
1984 <sup>r</sup>				
Up to \$99,999	5,649	291,897	41.7	
5 100,000 - 5 199,999	4,279	626,621	51.7	0.1
200,000 - 499,999	6,702	2,205,270	146.4	0.2
500,000 - 999,999	5,024	3,615,307	329.0	0.9
1,000,000 - 4,999,999	8,932	20,728,937	719.6	1.6
5,000,000 - 9,999,999	2,436	17,134,049	2,320.7	9.0
10,000,000 - 24,999,999	1,930	30,355,366	7,033.7	7.4
25,000,000 - 49,999,999	825	28,220,632	15,728.2 34,206.8	13.2
50,000,000 and over	687	127,050,852	184,935.7	12.3 55.2
Total and average	36,464	230,228,931	6,313.9	100.0